Solenoid coil VACF
538502986 |  | 13.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538502986 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACF
Type code
001 Series
VACF Solenoid coil VACF
002 Solenoid coil type
A Solenoid coil size 30/8
B Solenoid coil, size 22/8
003 Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
B2 Connection pattern type B, industry standard
C1 Plug pattern type C, to EN 175301-803
E1 Plug pattern type C, industry standard
K1 Cable
R1 Individual connector M8, 4-pin
R3 Single plug M12 A-coded, according to EN 61076-2-101
R4 Single plug M12 A-coded, pin assignment according to DESINA
R8 Individual connector M8, 3-pin
004 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
7A 48 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110V AC/50-60 Hz
005 Circuitry
None
RA Holding current reduction, analogue, with integrated protective
circuit
006 Display
None
L LED
007 Cable length [m]
Without
1 1 m
5 5 m
10 10 m
20 20 m
008 EU certification
None
EX4 II 2GD
009 Type of ignition protection
None
M Encapsulation
32025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538502986 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACF
Datasheet
General technical data - Solenoid coils width 30 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection form A
Electrical connection Type A, To EN 175301-803
Conforms to standard IEC 61010-1
Type of mounting Via knurled nut
Mounting position optional
Electrical data - Solenoid coils width 30 mm for Armature tube 8 mm, with electrical connection form A
Nominal operating voltage 24 V DC 24 V AC/50-60 Hz 230 V AC/240 V
AC/50-60 Hz
12 V DC 48 V DC 48 V AC/50-60 Hz 120 V AC/60 Hz and
110V AC/50-60 Hz
Characteristic coil data 24 V DC: 2.6 W 24 V AC: 50/60 Hz,
pick-up power
2.5 VA, holding
power 1.7 VA
230/240 V AC:
50/60 Hz, pick-up
power 3.9 VA, hold-
ing power 2.8 VA
12 V DC: 2.8 W 48 V DC: 2.8 W 48 V AC: 50/60 Hz,
pick-up power
2.5 VA, holding
power 1.7 VA
110/120 V AC: